

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 10148-10149
(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2006 in CMA No.178744/06
and CMA No.178753/06 in Crl.MWP No. 6990/2006 of The HIGH COURT
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.V.C. SYSTEMS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP Nos.10148-10149/2007 - for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, A.S.G.
Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master