

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5130-5131/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2006 in CMWP No. 6990/2006 &  
CMA No. 178744/2006 & CMA No. 178753/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.V.C. SYSTEMS LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 29/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Alok Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted. Hence no further time can be granted  
by this Court for confirming service upon unserved respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution  
against unserved respondents.

However, petitioner may take appropriate steps before the matter is  
listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG