

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5130-5131/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2006 in CMWP No. 6990/2006 & CMA No. 178744/2006 & CMA No. 178753/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.V.C. SKY SHOP LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. V.P. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with office report on default.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master