

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5130-5131/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2006 in CMA No. 178744/2006 & CMA No. 178753/2006 in CMWP No. 6990/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S T.V.C. SKY SHOP LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr.Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Chandrasekharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Aslam Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Babit Sjingh Jamwal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the respondents that in response to the show cause notice dated 16th March, 2007, the respondents had furnished all the information necessary for passing the adjudication order. Learned counsel submits that so far the respondent has not received any intimation from the adjudicating authority as to whether any order has been passed or not.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to seek instructions in this behalf. List after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master