

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos.5130-5131/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2006 in CMA No. 178744/2006 & CMA No. 178753/2006 In Crl.Misc. W.P. No. 6990/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.V.C. SKY SHOP LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
   Mr.    P.K. Dey, Adv.  
   Mr.    T.A. Khan, Adv.  
   Mr.    B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    Debal    Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Aslam    Ahmed, Adv.  
   Mr.    Babit    Singh Jamwal, Adv.  
   Mr.    Gagan    Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that as per his instructions, for the present respondent No. 2 is not required for custodial interrogation. In view of the statement, no further orders are called for in this petition and the same shall stand disposed of accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master